Substitute for Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

P.01/06

703 836 7419

PAT	ENTS ONLY
	Attorney's Docket No. 1003300-000530
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademar	k Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
GEA EXERGY AB	BARR-ROSIN LIMITED
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	lo Address:
Nature of conveyance:	48 Bell Street
🗙 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Maidenhead
Security Agreement Change of Name	Berkshire, SL6 1BR
C Other	United Kingdom
Execution Date: March 16, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,410,070
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Address:	
Buchanan Ingersoll PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ncluding attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Ma	
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	
P.O. Box 1404 Nexandria, VA_22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Benton S. Duffett, Jr. 22.030	But a b. triffett J. May 4, 2006
Benton S. Duffett, Jr. 22,030 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	_
	with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 DATED 14 March 2006

(1) GEA EXERGY AB

-and-

(2) BARR-ROSIN LIMITED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Boyes Turner Abbots House Abbey Street Reading RG1 3BD DX 54741 READING 2

Tel (0118) 952 7247 Fax (0118) 952 7248 Ref: MEB/SKW/6220/10 Doc No: 813794_1 Leertify that I was present and saw

I certify that this is a true copy of a document Produced to me and described as being an <u>original</u>

A P M Watney Notary Public

đ

 τ_{L}

-----th<u>e above named sign this document</u> at

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0744

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("AGREEMENT")

DATED: 14 March 2006

PARTIES:

- (1) "Assignor" GEA EXERGY AB (formerly GEA Evaporation Technologies AB, a company registered in Sweden with Company Registration No. 556528-5714) whose registered office is at c/o Metrans AB, Stampgatan 38, 411 01 Goteborg;
- (2) "Assignee" BARR-ROSIN LIMITED (a company registered in England with Company Registration No. 00636280) whose registered office is at 48 Bell Street, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 1BR.

INTRODUCTION:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered owner of or applicant for certain patents, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule ("Patents").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Patents subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

1. Assignment

- 1.1. In consideration of the sum of £1.00 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), the Assignor assigns and transfers absolutely with full title guarantee all right, title and interest in the Patents, including:
 - 1.1.1. the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any of the Patents whether such infringement is committed before or after the date of this Agreement;
 - **1.1.2.** the absolute entitlement to any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Patents for the fill term of such patents; and
 - 1.1.3. the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection in the UK and in all other countries of the world for an invention embodied by any of the applications comprised in the Patents, including the right to claim priority from such applications.
- 1.2. To the extent that any of the rights assigned under clause 1.1 above are not wholly and/or validly assigned, the Assignor shall hold them upon a bare trust for the full and exclusive benefit of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0745

1.3. The Assignor will, at the Assignee's request, deliver up to the Assignee all documents, materials and/or other media which may be in the Assignor's possession, power or control which comprises or contains any part of or information in relation to the Patents.

2. Goodwill

2.1. The Assignor acknowledges that this Agreement is made with the goodwill attaching to the Patents.

3. Warranties

- 3.1. The Assignor warrants to the Assignee as follows:
 - 3.1.1. that the Assignor is the proprietor of the Patents and has the full power to enter in this Agreement;
 - 3.1.2. that the Assignor has not granted any licences or other rights to any other persons in respect of the Patents; and
 - 3.1.3. the Assignor has not, either by act or omission, caused and/or permitted anything to be done which might endanger the validity of any of the Patents.

4. Further Assurance

4.1. The Assignor shall, at the cost of the Assignee, do and execute or procure that there should be done and executed all such documents, deeds, matters, acts and things as the Assignee may at any time reasonably require in order to vest the Patents in the Assignee and/or take such action as the Assignee may reasonably require to assist the Assignee in bringing or defending any proceedings relating to the Patents.

5. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

5.1. This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts, except that the Assignee shall have the right to enforce its rights in a court in any jurisdiction.

Signed by

for and on behalf of

GEA EXERGY AB

Name: STEVE HARRISON

Title: FINANCE DIRECTOR_

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0746

Date: 16 MARCH 2006

Signed by

.

for and on behalf of

BARR-ROSIN LIMITED

Name;

Title:

Date:

1615A ARCONC MANAGING DIRECTOR 16 MARCH 2006

813794 1 PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0747

SCHEDULE

Patents

1.	EP application	97933092.5 (EP 912107 A)
2.	US patent	6,410,070
3.	Canadian application	CA 2260035
4.	Japanese application	JP 1998-505136
5.	Swedish national patent	SE 508922 C2

813794_1

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: ପ୍ରମୁକ୍ଷ ଅ_ନ୍

RECORDED: 05/04/2006